

Regd. Office: "Akshar House", Chhatral Kadi Road, Indrad - 382 715, Mehsana.

Tel : +91 2764 233007/08/09/10 Fax : +91 2764 233550

Website: www.aksharchemindia.com, e-mail ID: cs@aksharchemindia.com, CIN: L24110GJ1989PLC012441

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.							
Regd. Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, Sion Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.							
Tel No. 022-25291149/50, Fax : 022-25291147							
CIN: I99999MH1995PLC084618							
Web Site : www.aicltd.in, Email : contact@aicltd.in							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022							
(Rs. In Lakhs)							
S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Nine Months ended 31/12/2022	Quarter Ended 31/12/2021	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Nine Months ended 31/12/2022	Quarter Ended 31/12/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	49,026.24	118,390.51	32,511.99	55,390.81	136,390.10	38,090.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	2,164.69	4,792.81	1,887.64	3,087.97	7,646.02	2,579.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,164.69	4,792.81	1,887.64	3,087.97	7,646.02	2,579.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,608.06	3,561.01	1,361.40	2,521.46	6,396.15	2,060.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,608.06	3,561.01	1,361.40	2,643.58	7,046.29	2,066.73
6	Equity Share Capital	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,246.58	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,246.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic (₹)	11.24	24.90	11.23	17.63	44.72	17.00
2.	Diluted (₹)	11.24	24.90	11.23	17.63	44.72	17.00

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2022 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and various Circulars issued under such Regulations from time to time are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. February 09, 2023. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2022 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies - (i) Bituminex Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC and (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited.
- The Company primarily belongs to Ancillary Infra Industry and is engaged in the business of (i) manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Allied products used heavily in infrastructure projects (ii) providing Logistics for Bulk Bitumen and LPG through its own Specialized Tankers and (iii) also generates power through Wind Mills. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue gets varied. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talaja, Belgaur, Baroda and Hyderabad and has its own Bulk Bitumen Storage Facilities / Terminals at Baroda, Digli and recently added at Talaja. Besides the Company has arranged additional Bulk Bitumen Storage facilities at Kanwar, Haldia and Mangalore. The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bituminex Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Bituminous products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ-LLC, RAS AL KHAIMAH, UAE is in the business activity of ship chartering and is in possession of specialized Bitumen Vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This Overseas WOS presently has its own 6 Specialized Bitumen Vessels which together have ferrying capacity of about 38,000 Mts of Bulk Bitumen / Bulk Liquid Cargo. Further, Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LPG, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangaon, Maharashtra.
- The Company has inducted 2 recently acquired Specialized Bitumen Vessels namely "DURGGA" and "RUDRA" having capacities of 6690 MTs & 5884 MTs each respectively thus adding these two vessels into its already existing enriched Vessel Family of 6 vessels, thereby making it proud owner of total 8 vessels with aggregated carrying capacity of 51,574 MTs. ("through its wholly owned subsidiary"). The Company pleased to share that one of the newly acquired vessel "DURGGA" is already operational.
- The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/years in accordance with Ind AS-33.
- The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the year under review.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's classification.

For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Lalit Agarwal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 09, 2023

Rs. in lakhs except EPS				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Nine Months Ended 31-12-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,490.65	26,994.03	8,947.25
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(196.36)	158.14	751.35
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(196.36)	158.14	751.35
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(142.02)	102.31	523.28
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(107.34)	95.36	560.96
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	803.31	803.31	820.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (for Continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	(1.77)	1.27	6.38
	Diluted	(1.77)	1.27	6.38

Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results will be available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.aksharchemindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**AksharChem (India) Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Mrs. Paru M. Jaykrishna**  
Chairperson & Mg. Director

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date : February 09, 2023

**AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AURANGABAD**  
**E-Tender Notice 2022-2023**  
**Re-Tender Notice**

E-Tender in B-1 form for the following work invited by City Engineer, Municipal Corporation, Aurangabad (Phone No. 0240-2333536-40) from Government Registered Contractors/Companies / Firms of Appropriate Category.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Tender Amount Rs.
1	Construction of BT Road and retaining wall from Kille ark VIP Road (Naubat Gate) to Panchkua Bridge.	2,49,13,026.00

Details regarding the tender for the said works will be available on <http://mahatenders.gov.in> From. Dt. 09/02/2023. Administrator, Municipal Corporation, Aurangabad reserves all the rights to reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Sd/-  
City Engineer  
Municipal Corporation Aurangabad



**ManipalCigna Health Insurance Company Limited (Formerly known as CignaTK Health Insurance Company Limited)**  
Corporate Identity Number: U66000MH2012PLC227948.  
Registered Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor - Unit No. 401/402, Raheja Titanium, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. Maharashtra, India. IRDAI Regn. No. 151 T: +91 22 61703600.  
Website: www.manipalcigna.com Email: customercare@manipalcigna.com

**NOTICE OF RELOCATION OF THE MANIPALCIGNA HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED UJJAIN BRANCH OFFICE**

Please note that with effect from 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 our UJJAIN BRANCH Office is shifting:

**From:**  
5, Dhanvantri Marg, Opp. Madhav Nagar Police Station, Galli No.2, Free Ganj, Ujjain 456010, Madhya Pradesh.

**To:**  
C-25/3, 2nd Floor, Mahakal Vanija Kendra, Opp. Cosmos Mall, Ujjain- 456010, Madhya Pradesh.

Place : Ujjain Branch  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2023



## RAINBOW CHILDREN'S MEDICARE LIMITED

(formerly Rainbow Children's Medicare Private Limited)

CIN: L85110TG1998PLC029914

Registered Office : 8-2-120/103/1, Survey No. 403, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 034

Corporate Office : 8-2-19/1/a, Daultet Arcade, Karvy lane, Road No.11, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 034

Tel: +91 40 4969 2244, e-mail : companysecretary@rainbowhospitals.in

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Millions except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Current 3 months ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	Current 3 months ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)
		Refer Note 1	Refer Note 4	Refer Note 1	Refer Note 4	Refer Note 4	
1(a)	Total Revenue from Operations	2,907.18	8,112.61	2,354.79	3,064.04	8,566.08	
1(b)	Other Income	82.40	225.87	61.38	83.71	219.67	
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>2,989.58</b>	<b>8,338.48</b>	<b>2,416.17</b>	<b>3,147.75</b>	<b>8,785.75</b>	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	761.65	6,279.38	1,807.40	783.16	2,116.77	
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	761.65	2,012.80	608.77	783.16	2,116.77	
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	568.77	1,503.09	441.00	582.44	1,585.14	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	571.21	1,510.40	443.70	584.22	1,592.66	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	1,015.02	1,015.02	1,049.98	1,015.02	1,049.98	
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) (face value of Rs.10 each) (Not annualized for the quarter/nine months)						
a)	Basic EPS	5.63	14.89	4.70	5.74	15.58	
b)	Diluted EPS	5.63	14.89	4.59	5.74	15.58	

Notes:

- The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 08 February 2023, were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09 February 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rainbowhospitals.in.
- The standalone/consolidated figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2021 as reported were neither reviewed nor subject to audit, however, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that these figures provide a true and fair view of the Company's affairs.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Rainbow Children's Medicare Limited**

Dr. Ramesh Kancharla  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00212270

Place : Hyderabad  
Dated : 09 February 2023

## BMW INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd Office: 119, Park Street White House, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 016

Phone: 033 4007 1704; Fax: 033 2226 8882 Email: info@bmwil.co.in; Website: www.bmwil.co.in; CIN: L51109WB1981PLC034212

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022

(₹ in Lacs- Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,822.27	10,904.89	39,094.24	30,276.28	41,803.95	14,276.49	11,807.77	43,257.16	33,866.42	46,037.27
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,964.36	1,087.88	4,269.06	2,743.60	4,509.80	2,281.48	1,150.94	4,970.46	3,651.46	4,574.34
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,964.36	1,087.88	4,269.06	2,743.60	4,509.80	2,281.48	1,150.94	4,970.46	3,651.46	4,574.34
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,395.25	765.46	3,094.38	2,063.21	3,282.94	1,732.96	825.68	3,834.85	2,959.11	3,478.05
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,395.27	777.31	3,094.45	2,098.76	3,283.05	1,732.54	837.39	3,834.60	2,994.22	3,477.72
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re 1/- per share)	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	43,757.70	-	-	-	-	53,061.36
8	Earnings Per Share										
	Basic & diluted (in Rs)	0.62	0.34	1.37	0.92	1.46	0.77	0.37	1.70	1.31	1.55

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of their meeting held on February, 08, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December, 31, 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December, 31, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.bmwil.co.in"

For BMW Industries Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Ram Gopal Bansal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00144159

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 8th February, 2023

## BAMBINO AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN NO.L15440TG1983PLC004363

No.4E, Surya Towers, S.P. Road, Secunderabad-500 003, Telephone No. 040-44363332, Email id cs@bambinoagro.com; Website: www.bambinoagro.com

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN -AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2022

Rs.in lakhs

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021	Year Ended 31-03-2022
		Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	7403.66	6041.41	25764.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	227.48	282.16	1302.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	227.48	282.16	1302.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	176.94	163.61	885.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	176.94	163.61	885.23
6	Equity Share Capital	800.88	800.88	800.88
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):			
	1. Basic	2.21	2.04	11.05
	2. Diluted	2.21	2.04	11.05

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Un Audited financial Results is available on the websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.bambinoagro.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**BAMBINO AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**SHIRISHA MYADAM**  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN No.07906214

Place: Secunderabad  
Date : 09-02-2023



## ELGI RUBBER COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: S.F No. 164/2, Pollachi Road, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Kurichi, Coimbatore 641 021, Tamilnadu

Telephone No.: 0422-2321000 | Fax No.: 0422-2322222 | E-mail Id: info@in.elgirubber.com |

Website: www.elgirubber.com | CIN: L25119T2006PLC013144

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Rupees in lakhs, except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		December 31, 2022 (unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,159.29	10,686.92	10,804.54	32,602.58	28,848.23	41,047.89
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	879.89	679.83	267.33	1,622.67	(475.56)	(733.35)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,969.85	679.83	(547.91)	2,712.63	(1,290.80)	(1,559.11)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	1,699.35	563.97	(547.22)	2,284.01	(1,460.80)	(1,635.36)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,694.24	558.87	(546.16)	2,263.58	(1,457.63)	(1,676.21)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						

